Molding Power Inductors – HEI Series
HEI Series
The HEI Series is designed specifically to enhance both PFM and
PWM application performance.Q(Rac) value at light load and the
RDC value at heavy load are both exceptional. Furthermore, the
saturated current performance is also optimal, helping to reduce the
ripple current and enhance the efficiency.
Features  Applications

Electrical Characteristics
 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
HEI160808A-R24M-Q8 0.24 20 2 54(47) 3.2(3.6) 2.6(3.0)
HEI160808A-R33M-Q8 0.33 20 2 75(62) 3.0(3.4) 2.2(2.6)
HEI160808A-R47M-Q8 0.47 20 2 100(87) 2.2(2.6) 1.6(2.0)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Electrical Characteristics
 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
HEI201208A-R24M-Q8 0.24 20 2 25(19) 4.8(5.4) 4.2(4.8)
HEI201208A-R47M-Q8 0.47 20 2 48(40) 3.2(3.6) 3.0(3.4)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Electrical Characteristics
 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
HEI201210A-R24M-Q8 0.24 20 2 28(22) 4.5(5.7) 3.7(4.6)
HEI201210A-R33M-Q8 0.33 20 2 30(25) 4.5(4.8) 3.7(4.3)
HEI201210A-R47M-Q8 0.47 20 2 42(33) 3.3(4.2) 3.0(3.7)
HEI201210A-1R0M-Q8 1.0 20 2 78(69) 2.3(2.8) 2.2(2.7)
HEI201210A-1R5M-Q8 1.5 20 2 126(108) 1.7(2.2) 1.6(2.1)
HEI201210A-2R2M-Q8 2.2 20 2 176(166) 1.6(1.7) 1.4(1.5)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Electrical Characteristics
 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
HEI201608A-1R0M-Q8 1.0 20 2 87(76) 2.5(2.8) 2.3(2.7)
HEI201608A-1R5M-Q8 1.5 20 2 115(102) 2.0(2.3) 2.1(2.4)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Electrical Characteristics
 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
HEI201610A-R24M-Q8 0.24 20 2 27(21) 5.6(7.0) 3.9(4.8)
HEI201610A-R33M-Q8 0.33 20 2 23(17.5) 5.3(6.0) 4.7(5.1)
HEI201610A-R47M-Q8 0.47 20 2 42(33) 3.9(4.8) 3.5(4.2)
HEI201610A-R68M-Q8 0.68 20 2 56(43) 3.2(4.0) 2.7(3.4)
HEI201610A-1R0M-Q8 1.0 20 2 65(53) 2.9(3.6) 2.5(3.1)
HEI201610A-1R5M-Q8 1.5 20 2 85(75) 2.5(2.8) 2.3(2.7)
HEI201610A-2R2M-Q8 2.2 20 2 135(112) 2.4(2.7) 1.8(2.2)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Electrical Characteristics
 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
HEI252010A-R24M-Q8 0.24 20 2 18(13) 8.0(9.5) 5.5(6.5)
HEI252010A-R33M-Q8 0.33 20 2 24(18) 6.5(8.0) 4.8(5.5)
HEI252010A-R47M-Q8 0.47 20 2 35(27) 5.0(6.2) 3.9(4.5)
HEI252010A-R68M-Q8 0.68 20 2 40(32) 4.5(5.6) 3.7(4.2)
HEI252010A-1R0M-Q8 1.0 20 2 53(45) 3.7(4.6) 3.0(3.5)
HEI252010A-1R5M-Q8 1.5 20 2 75(68) 3.1(3.8) 2.4(2.8)
HEI252010A-2R2M-Q8 2.2 20 2 97(87) 2.5(3.0) 2.2(2.5)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Electrical Characteristics
 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
HEI252012A-R24M-Q8 0.24 20 2 15(11.5) 9.0(10.5) 6.2(7.3)
HEI252012A-R33M-Q8 0.33 20 2 18(14.5) 8.5(10) 5.8(6.4)
HEI252012A-R47M-Q8 0.47 20 2 33(28) 5.6(7.0) 3.8(4.5)
HEI252012A-R68M-Q8 0.68 20 2 36(30) 5.0(6.2) 3.8(4.4)
HEI252012A-1R0M-Q8 1.0 20 2 42(35) 4.4(5.5) 3.6(4.1)
HEI252012A-1R5M-Q8 1.5 20 2 65(57) 3.4(4.2) 2.7(3.1)
HEI252012A-2R2M-Q8 2.2 20 2 83(74) 3.0(3.7) 2.5(2.9)
HEI252012A-4R7M-Q8 4.7 20 2 215(190) 1.9(2.2) 1.5(1.65)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Electrical Characteristics
 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
HEI322510A-R24M-Q8 0.24 20 2 16(12) 9.0(11.5) 6.0(6.8)
HEI322510A-R33M-Q8 0.33 20 2 17(12.5) 8.0(9.5) 5.8(6.5)
HEI322510A-R47M-Q8 0.47 20 2 24(19) 6.0(7.3) 4.5(5.4)
HEI322510A-1R0M-Q8 1.0 20 2 46(39) 4.1(4.7) 3.3(3.7)
HEI322510A-1R5M-Q8 1.5 20 2 58(50) 3.5(4.0) 3.2(3.5)
HEI322510A-2R2M-Q8 2.2 20 2 85(73) 3.0(3.5) 2.5(2.8)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Electrical Characteristics
 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
HEI322512A-R47M-Q8 0.47 20 2 25(19) 7.0(8.2) 4.6(5.2)
HEI322512A-1R0M-Q8 1.0 20 2 34(27.5) 5.7(6.5) 3.7(4.2)
HEI322512A-1R5M-Q8 1.5 20 2 59(51) 4.0(4.6) 2.8(3.2)
HEI322512A-2R2M-Q8 2.2 20 2 73(64) 3.5(4.0) 2.7(3.0)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Electrical Characteristics
 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
HEI322525A-1R0M-Q8 1.0 20 2 34(28) 6.0(8.0) 3.5(4.3)
HEI322525A-1R5M-Q8 1.5 20 2 45(35) 5.5(7.5) 3.2(3.9)
HEI322525A-2R2M-Q8 2.2 20 2 60(49) 4.8(6.5) 3.0(3.3)
HEI322525A-3R3M-Q8 3.3 20 2 83(72) 4.1(5.0) 2.4(2.8)
HEI322525A-4R7M-Q8 4.7 20 2 100(86) 3.3(4.0) 2.2(2.6)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value with current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current